505486277 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5533081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID Y. O'NAN	03/10/2017
BRAD A. RUMINER	03/21/2017
JEFFREY A. MANN	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-294927	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN K. JARMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=294927_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=294927_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=294927 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049240 FRAME: 0980 505486277

This document i	s being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-262170 BP-497
COMBINE AN APPL	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO ICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN (6) AND ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING OR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	PORTION OF A DRINK CUP		Page 1 of 3
As the below-nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is the attac United S	•	on No. <u>29/595,453</u> ,	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applic	ation.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		
a <u>Delawar</u>	e corporation (here lev Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	inafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")	, having a place of business at
is desirous of acqu	uring the entire right, title, and interest in and to N") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	the above-referenced application a granted therefrom in the United Stat	nd any inventions disclosed therein es and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the fi (including the righ Arrangements from therefrom in the U	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffull and exclusive right to the invention in the Unit to claim priority under the terms of the Internation the application) and the entire right, title, and in inited States and its territorial possessions and in a cions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessio onal Convention and other relevant iterest in and to any and all Letters P	ns and in all foreign countries International Treaties and atent which may be granted
to issue any and al same, for the sole granted, as fully ar	and request the Patent Office officials in the Unit I of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and and entirely as the same would have been held by that to convey the interest herein assigned, and that h.	NEE as the assignee of my entire right assigns, to the full end of the term for the had this assignment and sale not	nt, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be been made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal continuation, subs Patent to be issued	at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repres proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in c titute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute a to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gene and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION	btaining evidence, sign all lawful pa all necessary assignment papers to ca rally do everything possible to aid A	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
	attorney of record the power to insert on this assigned with the rules of the United States Patent and Tra		
	dge that any willful false statement made in this c ive (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR: DAVID Y. O		
Signature:	(1) m (0°L	Date: 3-	10-17
STATE OF INCL COUNTY OF VOY	ana) ss:	4	
	e me, a Natary Public in and for said County and State,	this 10 th day of March	2017
Notary Public Signat	71 \ 1-1	Printed Name:	
My Commission Exp	AMY R. MO	o of last	
	SEAL . Commission #	612154	PATENT
	My Commission December D	ያ ጋጠነም ፤	049240 FRAME: 098

PATENT REEL: 049240 FRAME: 0981

This document is being submitted for dual pu
--

Attorney Docket No.	5723-262170
Client Reference No	BP-497

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	PORTION OF A DRINK CUP Page 2 of 3
тилениоп	1 1150 20 01 0
is the below-named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:
his declaration is dire	
	application, or ss Application or PCT International Application No. 29/595,453
	shruary 28, 2017.
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation
n <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oaklev	Character To and districtions 40010
s desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed there and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions at
ASSIGNEE, the full a including the right to Arrangements from th herefrom in the Unite	, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and are application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted at States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
o issue any and all of ame, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	I request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countribused in the Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
estify in any legal pro continuation, substituted Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will occeeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, te, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
hereby grant the atto n order to comply wi	orney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable th the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonments (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: BRAD A. RUMINER
Signature: <u>Sz</u>	eld. Run cro Date: 3/21/17
STATE OF INCLUME	
COUNTY OF VAN	
Acknowledged before m	te, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this DIST day of March 2017
Notary Public Signature	Alana () // CVV lan Olanta l
My Commission Expires	S:AMY R. MORPHEYWINTY of Residence:
	Notary Public, State of Indiana Vanderburgh County
	SEAL S Commission # 612154

My Commission Expires December 03, 2017 PATENT REEL: 049240 FRAME: 0982

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. <u>5723-262170</u> Client Reference No. <u>BP-497</u>
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76	R UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING 6) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of PORTION OF A DRINK CUP Invention	Page 3 of 3
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application filed on February 28, 2017	n No. <u>29/595,453</u>
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	of a claimed invention in this application.
WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation	, and the second
101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grin any and all foreign countries;	the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ranted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffice ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the Unite (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the Internation Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and into therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nal Convention and other relevant International Treaties and erest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represe testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obcontinuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute al Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gener assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION foreign countries.	taining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, I necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assign in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trace	nment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable demark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this do of not more than five (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: JEFFREY A.	MANN
Signature: Mary	Date: <u>3-23-()</u>
COUNTY OF VAVOLUTY SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Netary Public in and for said County and State,	100
Notary Public Signature:	Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: AMY R. MORPHE DMS 4800166v1 AMY R. MORPHE Notary Public, State of In	
DMS 4800166v1 Notary Public, State of In Ventile Public, S	PATENT

RECORDED: 05/21/2019

Value of Commission # 612154
My Commission Expires
December 63 2817 **REEL: 049240 FRAME: 0983**